COLORADO PLATEAU COOPERATIVE ECOSYSTEM STUDIES UNIT

AMENDMENT TWO TO COOPERATIVE and JOINT VENTURE AGREEMENT

between

NAVAJO NATION

and

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Bureau of Indian Affairs Bureau of Land Management U.S. Bureau of Reclamation U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service U.S. Geological Survey National Park Service

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE U.S. Forest Service Natural Resources Conservation Service

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE Office of the Assistant Secretary of Defense for Sustainment U.S. Army Corps of Engineers – Civil Works

and

NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY (HOST)

Arizona State University Colorado Mesa University Colorado State University Board of Regents of the Nevada System of Higher Education on behalf of Desert Research Institute Diné College Dixie State University Fort Lewis College New Mexico Institute of Mining and Technology New Mexico State University Oregon State University

Prescott College Southern Utah University **University of Arizona** University of Cincinnati University of Nevada, Reno University of New Mexico University of Pennsylvania The University of Texas at San Antonio University of Utah Utah State University Weber State University The Arboretum at Flagstaff Archaeology Southwest **Bird Conservancy of the Rockies Conservation Science Partners Crow Canyon Archaeological Center** Forest Stewards Guild **Institute for Bird Populations** Institute of Archaeological Research and Discovery Living Heritage Research Council Museum of Northern Arizona **RiversEdge West** Western Association of Fish and Wildlife Agencies Western New Mexico University

Adding: Pajarito Environmental Education Center

With the exception of the changes below, all terms and conditions of the Colorado Plateau CESU Agreement apply to this Amendment, and this Amendment is hereby made part of the Agreement.

ARTICLE I. BACKGROUND AND OBJECTIVES

N.2. The Pajarito Environmental Education Center is hereby included in the Colorado Plateau CESU as a Partner Institution.

ARTICLE III. TERM OF AGREEMENT

A.1. The effective date of the Colorado Plateau CESU Cooperative and Joint Venture Agreement is 18 June 2019.

A.2. The effective date of this Amendment to the Colorado Plateau CESU Cooperative and Joint Venture Agreement shall be determined from the date of the last signature to this Amendment.

ARTICLE IV. KEY OFFICIALS

C.35. The representative for the <u>Pajarito Environmental Education Center</u> is as follows:

Technical Representative(s)

Katherine Bruell Executive Director Pajarito Environmental Education Center 2600 Canyon Road Los Alamos, NM 87544 Phone: (505) 662-0460 Phone: (505) 310-4095 (mobile) director@peecnature.org

ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES

Per Article III. C., the following authorizing signatures are attached:

- L. NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY (HOST)
- UU. Pajarito Environmental Education Center

ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.)

L. NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY (HOST)

1/7/2021

Stacia Levy Assistant Vice President, Office of Sponsored Projects

Date

ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.)

UU. Pajarito Environmental Education Center

mie Ekruell

Katherine E. Bruell **Executive Director**

16/21 Date

Colorado Plateau CESU 2019-2024, Amendment Two